506956138 11/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7002976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L BARRY	10/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.M. LUCAS CO.
Street Address:	12400 S. LARAMIE AVE.
City:	ALSIP
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7858685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: GTGALVIN@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: GARRET GALVIN Address Line 1: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 2: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060648-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT SWEENEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Sweeney/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=13. Patent Purchase Agreement Assignment#page1.tif source=13. Patent Purchase Agreement Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506956138 REEL: 057997 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert L. Barry (the "<u>Assignor</u>") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,858,685 which issued on December 28, 2010, and Canadian Patent No. 2,762,672 which issued on February 19, 2013 (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, R.M. Lucas Co., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, Assignor has, pursuant to a separate agreement between the parties, sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does herby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same; and to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patents.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be reasonably requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the Patents, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment is made pursuant to and is subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2021, among Assignor, Assignee and other parties listed therein, as amended.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

	ROBERT L. BARRY
Date: 10/19/21	Zoon S
STATE OF <u>Allinois</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)) SS
I, Bacadar Caple hereby certify that ROBERT L to the foregoing instrument, ap delivered the said instrument a	BARRY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscrib peared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and s his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
My Commission Expires:	Brandon Geplegatt Notary Public
S BRANDON I Notary Public	EAL SEAL E. APPLEGATE - State of Illinois Expires 11/05/0000

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

RECORDED: 11/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 057997 FRAME: 0806